
ATT. C 
Director of State Courts Departments and District Court Administrators Listing 

Department Name, Title e-Mail Address Telephone Address 
Director of State 
Courts 

Randy Koschnick, 
Director of State 
Courts 

Randy.Koschnick@wicourts.gov 608.266.6828 16 E. State Capitol, 
PO Box 1688 
Madison, WI 53701 

Office of Court 
Operations 

Diane Fremgen
Deputy Director

Diane.Fremgen@wicourts.gov 608.266.6984 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #410, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Office of Management 
Services 

Caitlin M. Frederick,
Deputy Director 

Caitlin.Frederick@wicourts.gov 608.266.6865 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #430, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Consolidated Court 
Automation Programs 
(CCAP) 

Jean Bousquet, 
Chief Information 
Officer 

Jean.Bousquet@wicourts.gov 608.267.0678 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #500, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Court of 
Appeals/Supreme 
Court 

Sheila Reiff,
Clerk 

Sheila.Reiff@wicourts.gov 608.261.4300 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #215, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Judicial Education Morgan Young,
Director 

Morgan.Young@wicourts.gov 608.266.7807 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #200, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Medical Mediation 
Panels 

Randy Sproule, 
Director 

Randy.Sproule@wicourts.gov 608.266.7711 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #710, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Office of Lawyer 
Regulations 

Timothy C. 
Samuelson,
Director 

Timothy.Samuelson@wicourts.gov 608.267.7274 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #315, Madison, 
WI 53703 

Board of Bar 
Examiners 

Jacquelynn 
Rothstein, 
Director 

Jacquelynn.Rothstein@wicourts.gov 608.261.2347 110 E Main Street, 
Suite #715, Madison, 
WI 53703 

State Law Library Amy Crowder,
State Law 
Librarian 

Amy.Crowder@wicourts.gov 608.261.2340 120 Martin Luther 
King Jr. Blvd, 2

nd

Floor, PO Box 7881, 
Madison WI 53707 

1
st

 Judicial
Administrative District 

Holly Szablewski 
District Court 
Administrator 

Holly.Szablewski@wicourts.gov 414.278.5115 Milwaukee County 
Courthouse 
901 N 9th St  
Room #609 
Milwaukee, WI 
53233-1425 

2
nd

  Judicial
Administrative District 

Louis Moore, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Louis.Moore@wicourts.gov 262.636.3133 Racine County 
Courthouse 
730 Wisconsin Ave 
Suite #275 
Racine, WI 53403-
1238 

3
rd

 Judicial
Administrative District 

Michael Neimon, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Michael.Neimon@wicourts.gov 262.548.7210 Waukesha County 
Courthouse 
515 W Moreland Blvd 
Room C-359 
Waukesha, WI 
53188-2428 

4
th

 Judicial
Administrative District 

Jon Bellows, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Jon.Bellows@wicourts.gov 920.424.0028 District Court 
Administrator's 
Office 
415 Jackson St  
Room #510 
Oshkosh, WI 54903-
2808 
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Department Name, Title e-Mail Address Telephone Address 
5th Judicial
Administrative District 

Theresa Owens, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Theresa.Owens@wicourts.gov 608.267.8821 District Court 
Administrator's 
Office 
215 S Hamilton St 
Room #6111 
Madison, WI 53703-
3290 

7th Judicial
Administrative District 

Patrick 
Brummond, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Patrick.Brummond@wicourts.gov 608.785.9546 District Court 
Administrator's 
Office 
333 Vine St  
Room #3504 
La Crosse, WI 54601-
3296 

8th Judicial
Administrative District 

Thomas Schappa, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Thomas.Schappa@wicourts.gov 920.448.4281 District Court 
Administrator's 
Office 
414 E Walnut St 
Suite #100 
Green Bay, WI 
54301-5020 

9th Judicial 
Administrative District 

Susan Byrnes, 
District Court 
Administrator 

Susan.Byrnes@wicourts.gov 715.842.3872 District Court 
Administrator's 
Office 
2100 Stewart Ave  
Suite #310 
Wausau, WI 54401 

10th Judicial 
Administrative District 

Christopher 
Channing,
District Court 
Administrator 

Christopher.Channing@wicourts.gov 715.245.4105 District Court 
Administrator's 
Office 
St Croix Govt Center 
1101 Carmichael Rd 
Suite #1260  
Hudson, WI 54016-
7708 
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